### 503572448 11/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3619075

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENTARO TACHIBANA	08/18/2015
TAKEHIKO KAGOSHIMA	08/20/2015
MASATSUNE TAMURA	08/20/2015
MASAHIRO MORITA	08/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14801152

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** kcox-baione@foley.com, gdowns@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: PAVAN K AGARWAL

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP SUITE 600

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111161-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLEY A. COX-BAIONE
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Cox-Baione/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037057 FRAME: 0843

503572448

PTBA-15264-US

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		e consideration paid to the undersign
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo 105-8001 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	**************************************	
***************************************		·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and ir (Title of Invention)  SPEECH SYNTHESIZER, AUDIO V SPEECH SYNTHESIZING METHO METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROG	NATERMARKING INFORMATION D. AUDIO WATERMARKING	N DETECTION APPARATUS
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2 executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		r Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>July 16, 2015</u> ,	designate of automature hand	20 d
Serial No. 14/801,152;	data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the	United States granted on said application and	any continuation, division, renewal,
substitute, ressue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereins The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said at	thereon, for the full term or terms for which thatter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and of application(s) and the issuance of said Letters [securing and conficultion(s)].	)").  expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, latent(s), in any interference, reissue
substitute, retistue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereins The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s).  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuence of said Letters it igation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declar ce.	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act inforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape.	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s).  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuence of said Letters it igation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declar ce.	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act inforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, sugations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, retissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereins the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions	thereon, for the full term or terms for which thatter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s).  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters ligation or other legal proceeding which may a set, including separate assignments and declar ce.  or(s) has (have) allixed his/her/their signature.	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent the work of the control of the work of the control of the work of	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s).  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuence of said Letters it igation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declar ce.	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  [18] 20/5  (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent the work of the control of the work of the control of the work of	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s).  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters ligation or other legal proceeding which may a set, including separate assignments and declar ce.  Or(s) has (have) ailixed his/her/their signature.  Kentaro TACHIBANA	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  [18] 20/5  (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent the work of the control of the work of the control of the work of	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the ofter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I igation or other legal proceeding which may a ars, including separate assignments and declar ce.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).
substitute, retisue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers swom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventing the process of the same of the control of the same of the control of the same of the	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I igation or other legal proceeding which may a are, including separate assignments and declar ce.  Or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kentaro TACHIBANA  (Type Name)  Takehiko KAGOSHIMA	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  Aug. 18. 20/5 (Date)  Aug. 20, 2015 (Date)
substitute, retisue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papersoom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Signature)  1)   Werkers Vachings (Signature)	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and opplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I gation or other legal proceeding which may a ass, including separate assignments and declar ce.  Or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kentaro TACHIBANA  (Type Name)  Takehiko KAGOSHIMA  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act inforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).  Aug. 18, 20,5  (Date)  Aug. 20, 2015
substitute, retisue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papersoom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Signature)  1)   Werkers Vachings (Signature)	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the offer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters ligation or other legal proceeding which may a set, including separate assignments and declar ce.  Or(s) has (have) attixed his/her/their signature  Kentaro TACHIBANA  (Type Name)  Takehiko KAGOSHIMA  (Type Name)  Masetsune TAMURA	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  Aug. 18. 20/5 (Date)  Aug. 20, 2015 (Date)
substitute, retisue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papersoom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Signature)  1)   Werkers Vachings (Signature)	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the ofter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I gation or other legal proceeding which may a ars, including separate assignments and declar ce.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kentaro TACHIBANA  (Type Name)  Takehiko KAGOSHIMA  (Type Name)  Massetsune TAMURA  (Type Name)	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  Aug. 18. 20/5 (Date)  Aug. 20, 2015 (Date)
substitute, retisue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papersoom testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Signature)  1)   Werkers Vachings (Signature)	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the other, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the cor expedient, for securing, maintaining and explication(s) and the issuance of said Letters I igation or other legal proceeding which may a sirs, including separate assignments and declar ce.  or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature  Kentaro TACHIBANA  (Type Name)  Takehiko KAGOSHIMA  (Type Name)  Masatsune TAMURA  (Type Name)  Masahiro MORITA	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, suc ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (c).  Aug. 18. 20/5 (Date)  Aug. 20, 2015 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 037057 FRAME: 0844

**RECORDED: 11/17/2015**